

was forced to

DHS Placement and Residential Licensing Unit Office of the Secretary

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437 P: 501.682.8590 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

Notice of Serious Incident

Case Number: 019082

Date of Incident: 2/9/2024

Date Received by PRLU: 2/9/2024

Facility Name: Millcreek of Arkansas PRTF Facility Number: 233
Facility Number: 233
Tacinty Trainiber, 255
Incident Type: Dual
Report Description: During an individual therapy session, Custody, DOB: peer's penis. A report was made to the by Interim Action Narrative:
Maltreatment Narrative: During an individual therapy session, Custody, DOB: peer's penis. A report was made to the

touch a peer's penis. Visit scheduled for 2/12/24. Chris Butler contacted via phone who stated CACD Investigator Gregoria Garcia had already visited A/V regarding this incident. 2/12/24-Licensing left voice mail via phone and emailed Ms. Garcia to obtain permission to contact A/V.

Licensing Narrative: 2/12/24-Licensing review complaint that client

Licensing received permission to contact the facility. 2/12/24-A/V and A/O

Neither client reported supervision concerns. Licensing is not prepared to make a finding at this time.



Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437

P: 501.508.8910 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

521 Visit Compliance Report

Licensee: Millcreek of Arkansas PRTF
Facility Number: 233
Licensee Address: 1828 INDUSTRIAL DR FORDYCE AR 71742-7110
Licensing Specialist: Clayton DeBoer
Person In Charge:
Record Visit Date: 2/12/2024
Home Visit Date: 2/12/2024
Purpose of Visit: Complaint Visit
Regulations Out of Compliance:
Regulations Needing Technical Assistance:
Regulation Not Applicable:
Regulations Not Correctable:
Narrative:
2/12/24— interviewed. stated that two incidents occurred, one in the dayroom in which client asked him touch his privates, and one in his room in which flashed him stated that staff were present in the cottage.

but did not witness these events. stated that the dayroom incook "a few seconds".	cident took about "3 to 5 minutes" and the flashing incident
interviewed. When asked about recent incident, stated physically forced this to happen. of Millcreek stated allegation. stated this occurred in stroom the same evening	ated that new maltreatment report will be made regarding this
	ne cottage on Close Observation. of Millcreek at cottages and remain on Close Observation.
Licensing is not prepared to make a finding at this time.	
Provider Comments:	
CCL Staff Signature :	Date: 2/12/2024
ME	
Provider Signature :	Date: 2/12/2024
11.11	



Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437

P: 501.508.8910 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

521 Visit Compliance Report

Licensee: Millcreek of Arkansas PRTF
Facility Number: 233
Licensee Address: 1828 INDUSTRIAL DR FORDYCE AR 71742-7110
Licensing Specialist: Clayton DeBoer
Person In Charge: Emerald Burris
Record Visit Date: 4/15/2024
Home Visit Date: 4/15/2024
Purpose of Visit: Revisit Complaint
Regulations Out of Compliance:
Regulations Needing Technical Assistance:
Regulation Not Applicable:
Regulations Not Correctable:
Narrative:
This is to document that Case#019082 is unfounded.

Provider Comments:

CCL Staff Signature : Date: 4/15/2024

MAX

Provider Signature : Date: 4/15/2024

My